
11
.ll <

AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 3 JULY 2024

INDUSIND BANK LIMITED
FRR Dept, 11th Floor, Tower 1, One World Centre, 841, S.B. Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013.

[Appendix - IV-A]
[See proviso to rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1)]

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“SARFAESI Act”) read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) r/w 9(1) of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised
Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited. The Authorized Officer of IndusInd Bank Limited hereby intends to sell the below mentioned secured property for recovery of dues and hence the tenders/bids are invited in sealed cover for the purchase of the
secured property The property shall be sold in exercise of rights and powers under the provisions of sections 13 (2) and (4) of SARFAESI Act; on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse Basis”
for recovery of amount shown below in respective column due to IndusInd Bank Limited as Secured Creditor from respective Borrower, Guarantors & Mortgagors as shown below. Details of the Borrower(s)/Guarantors/Mortgagors, Securities,
Owner, Outstanding Dues, Date of Demand Notice sent under Section 13(2), Possession Date, Reserve Price, Bid Increment Amount, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD), Date & Time of Inspection is given as under:

Sr.
No.

Name of Borrower(s)/
Guarantors/ Mortgagors Details of the Secured Asset Owner of the

property
Outstanding Dues as
on 31.05.2023 (IN INR)

Demand
Notice Date

Possession
Date

Reserve Price
(IN INR)

Bid Increment
Amount (IN INR)

EMD
(IN INR)

Date & Time
of Inspection

1.

M/s SCI International
Securities Limited

(Borrower) Mrs Varsha
Sureshkumar Shukla

(Guarantor/ Mortgagor)
Mr Rajkumar U Pandey

(Guarantor)
Mr Rakesh S Pandey

(Guarantor) Mr Vikrant
Sureshkumar Shukla

(Guarantor/Mortgagor)

Lot 1: Registration District & Sub District Vadodara, At Moje Village Gotri, The Land
Bearing Revenue Survey No 779 Paiki, Town Planning Scheme No 63, Final Plot No
712 Sub Plot No 1& 2 Bearing City Survey No 1365 & 1366, Wherein Housing
Scheme Namely Darshan Duplex Is Organized, Wherin Plot/Block No 4 Admeasuring
1342 Sq Feet Plot Area Containing The Construction Of 519 Sq Feet, Situated At Opp
Kalparvux Complex, Gotri Road, Vadodara. The Boundaries Are: East: Block No 5,
Darshan Duplex West: Society Road North: Block No 3 , Madhuvan Society South:
Block No 3, Darshan Duplex.
Lot 2: Registration District & Sub District Vadodara City, The Land Bearing Revenue
Survery No 544 Bearing Vadodara Survey Records Vibhag- Vadodara Kasba , Tenure
C City Survey No 2114 To 2134 (Consolidation C S No 2114) Situates, Wherein The
Commercial Scheme Namely “Windsor Plaza” Shop No 501 Adm 1650 Sq Ft Build
Up Area On Fifth Floor Exists, Situated At R C Dutt Road, Alkapuri , Vadodara East:
Toilet Block West: Office No 502 North: Passage South: Sky Margin

Sureshkumar
Shukla

Varsha S
Shukla

01.06.2023 25.05.2024

Rs. 87.10
Lakhs

Rs. 57.75
Lakhs

Rs. 50000/-

Rs. 50,000/-

Rs. 8.71
Lakhs

Rs. 5.80
Lakhs

22.07.2024
11.00 A.M.

to
1.00 P.M.

Account No: 00013564604005, Name of the Beneficiary: IndusInd Bank Limited Bank Name: IndusInd Bank Limited , Branch: Opera House, Mumbai, IFSC Code: INDB0000001
Date of E-Auction & Time:- 07.08.2024 for Lot 1 11.00 am to 12:00 pm 07.08.2024 for Lot 2 12.00 pm to 1:00 pm
Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation / KYC Document/Proof of EMD:- 06.08.2024 till 4.00 pm
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor’s website i.e. www.IndusInd.com or https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or contact Mr Farhad Jiwani Mobile No 9619900667.

STATUTORY NOTICE FOR SALE UNDER Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002
This notice is also a mandatory notice of not less than 30 (Thirty) days to the Borrower(s) of the above loan account under Rule 8(6) r/w 9(1), of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002 and provisions of Securitization & Reconstruction
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, informing them about holding of auction/sale through e-auction on the above referred date and time.
Date: 03.07.2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Place: Vadoddara IndusInd Bank Limited

Rs.
105.18 lakhs

NOTICE OF 34TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO THE SHAREHOLDERS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE 34THANNUAL GENERALMEETING (“THE AGM”) OF THE COMPANYWILL BE
HELD ON SATURDAY, JULY 27, 2024 AT 11:30 A.M. THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (“VC”)/ OTHER AUDIO-
VISUAL MEANS (“OAVM”) TO TRANSACT THE BUSINESSES AS MAY BE SET OUT IN THE NOTICE OF THE AGM.
The Government of India, Ministry of Corporate Affairs (“MCA”), vide its Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08,
2020, Circular No.17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 followed by Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020 and
Circular 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, Circular No. 02/2022 dated May 05, 2022, Circular No. 10/2022
dated December 28, 2022 and Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 and also Securities Exchange
board of India (“SEBI”), vide it’s Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 dated May 12, 2020 and
Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated January 15, 2021, Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/
CIR/2022/0063 datedMay 13, 2022 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-Pod-2/P/CIR/2023/167dated October
07, 2023 (“Circulars”) have permitted the holding of AGM through VC/OAVM,without the physical attendance
of the Members at a common venue. In compliance with these Circulars and the relevant provisions of the
Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the
AGM of the Members of the Company will be held through VC or OAVM.
In accordance with the aforesaid Circulars, Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report 2023-24 is being
sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company/
Depositories holding shares as on the cut-off date for the dispatch in accordance with the applicable laws.
Members may note that the Notice of the AGM and Annual Report 2023-24 will also be available on the
Company’s website- www.nilainfra.com, website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock
Exchange of India Limited, at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and the AGM Notice
is also available on the website of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) (agency for providing
the Remote e-Voting facility) i.e. www.evoting.nsdl.com. Members can attend and participate in the AGM
through the VC/OAVM facility only. The instructions for joining the AGM are provided in the Notice of the
AGM. Members attending the meeting through VC/ OAVM shall be counted for the purpose of reckoning the
quorum as per Section 103 of the Companies Act, 2013.
The Company is providing remote e-voting facility (“remote e-voting”) to all its members to cast their votes on
all resolutions as set out in the Notice of the AGM. Additionally, the Company is providing the facility of voting
through e-voting system during the AGM (“e-voting”). The detailed procedure for remote e-voting/ e-voting
are provided in the Notice of the AGM.
In case Member(s) have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/ Depository, please follow
the below instructions to register e-mail address for obtaining Annual Report and login details for e-voting.
a. For members holding shares in Physical mode: please provide necessary details like Folio No./ DP/ Client

ID, Certificate No., PAN, Mobile No., Email-Id along with the self-attested copy of PAN/ Aadhar/ Valid
Passport/ Share Certificate, etc. by e-mail to secretarial@nilainfra.com

b. Members holding shares in DematMode: can get their E-mail ID registered by contacting their respective
Depository Participant or by e-mail to secretarial@nilainfra.com

For, NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
Date: July 02, 2024 By Order of Board of Directors
Place: Ahmedabad Dipen Parikh-Company Secretary

NILA INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
(CIN: L45201GJ1990PLC013417)
Registered Office: 1st Floor, Sambhaav House, Opp. Chief Justice’s
Bunglow, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad - 380 015.
Phone: +91 79 4003 6817/ 18 Fax: +91 7926873922
E-mail: secretarial@nilainfra.comWebsite: www.nilainfra.com

Possession Notice [see rule 8 (1)]
(For Immovable property)

Whereas, the Authorized officer of the Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited
(hereinafter referred to as “OARPL”) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers
conferred under section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement)
Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 28.09.2022 calling upon Borrower Mr. Ghan-
shyam Vallabhbhai Pambhar (Borrower/Mortgagor), Mrs. Ashmita Ghanshyam
Pambhar (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor), Mr. Vallabhbhai Laljibhai Pambhar (Co-Bor-
rower/Mortgagor) and Mrs. Kanchanben Vallabhbhai Pambhar (Co-Borrower/Mort-
gagor) to repay jointly or severally the amount mentioned in the notice being a sum of
Rs 3,21,66,569.49/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand
Five Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only) as on 31.07.2022 together with
further interest from 01.08.2022 and costs, charges and expenses incurred, thereon within
60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
Pursuant to the Assignment Agreement dated 25.06.2021, IndusInd Bank Limited (here-
inafter referred to as “IBL”) has assigned to Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private
Limited (hereinafter referred to as “OARPL”), under Section 5 of the SARFAESI Act,
the financial assistance granted by IBL to the borrowers, together with all security interest
in respect thereof and all IBL’s rights in respect thereof.
The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken physical
possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on
him/her under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 30th Day of June 2024.
The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject
to the charge of the OARPL acting as Trustee of Omkara PS06/2021-22 Trust for an
amount of Rs 3,21,66,569.49/- (Rupees Three Crore Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Six
Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Nine and Paise Forty Nine Only) as on 31.07.2022 to-
gether with further interest and costs, charges and expenses incurred thereon, less
amounts paid since issue of demand notice, if any, till payment and realization of the
entire outstanding.
The Borrower/Co-Borrower/Mortgagor’s attention is invited to provisions of sub section
(8) of section 13 of the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Details of Secured Asset (Schedule of Property):
All that piece and parcel of immoveable property being Shop No 353 Adm 47.70 Sq Mtrs
(along with undivided share in the land adm 26.76 Mtrs ) Super Build up area 79.50 Sq
Mtrs in the building known as “Royal Arced” constructed on the Final plot No 34/2 paikee
of T P Scheme No 38 of Revenue No 44 and Block No 72 of Nana Varacha , Taluka and
District Surat in the state of Gujarat and the said property is bounded as under: North:
Open Space East: Shop No 352 South: Adjourning gallery West: Open Space.

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
Registered Office: No.9, M. P. Nagar, First Street, Kongu Nagar

Extension, Tirupur - 641607
Corporate Office: Kohinoor Square, 47th Floor, N.C.Kelkar Marg,

R.G.Gadkari Chowk, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028.
Tel: +91 22 69231111

Dated: 30.06.2024 Authorised Officer
Place: Surat For Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd

(Acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS06/2021-22 Trust)



LkðerËÕne,íkk.2
òu Œ{khe ykðf {q¤¼qŒ {wÂõŒ 

{ÞkoËk fhŒkt ðÄw Au Œku E™f{ xuõ‚ 
rhx™o VkR÷ fhðwt sYhe Au. yk 
WÃkhktŒ, fux÷ef ÃkrhÂMÚkrŒyku yuðe 
Au su{kt ykðf {q¤¼qŒ {wÂõŒ {ÞkoËk 
fhŒkt ykuAe nkuðk AŒkt Ãký rhx™o 
VkR÷ fhðwt sYhe Au. ™kýkfeÞ 
ð»ko 2023-24 {kxu E™f{ xuõ‚ 
rhx™o VkE÷ fhðk™e AuÕ÷e Œkhe¾ 
31 sw÷kE Au. «§ yu Au fu òu AuÕ÷e 
Œkhe¾ ‚wÄe{kt E™f{ rhx™o VkE÷ 
™ ÚkkÞ Œku þwt Úkþu?ykðfðuhk™k 
r™Þ{ku y™w‚kh, òu fkuE fhËkŒk 
fkuEÃký fkhýku‚h AuÕ÷e Œkhe¾ 
‚wÄe{kt rhx™o VkE÷ ™ fhu Œku Œu™u 
Œu ð»ko™e 31{e rz‚uBƒh ‚wÄe rhx™o 

VkE÷ fhðk™e Aqx Au. Œu™u rƒ÷uxuz 
rhx™o VkR®÷„ fnu Au. fhËkŒkyku™u 

rƒ÷uxuz ykðfðuhk rhx™o VkE÷ 
fhðk ƒË÷ Ãku™Õxe [qfððe Ãkzu Au. 

31 sw÷kE ‚wÄe{kt rhx™o ¼hðk{kt ™ 
ykðu Œku fhËkŒkyku™u rhVtz {¤Œwt ™Úke

rLkzh yLku rLk»Ãkûk

09çkwÄðkh
03 sw÷kE, 2024yÚkofkhýy{ËkðkË

{wtƒE
Ëuþ™k y„úýe fku{kurzxe 

zurhðurxÔÍ yuõ‚[uLs yu{‚eyuõ‚ 
Ãkh rðrðÄ fku{kurzxe ðkÞËk, 
ykuÃþL‚ y™u ELzuõ‚ VTÞw[‚o{kt 
{t„¤ðkhu yk ÷¾kE hÓkwt Au íÞkhu 
Y.5,839.84 fhkuz™wt x™oykuðh 
™kUÄkÞwt nŒwt, su{kt fku{kurzxe 
ðkÞËk™kt fk{fks™ku rnM‚ku 
Y.1,860.45 fhkuz™ku y™u 
ykuÃþL‚™ku rnM‚ku Y. 3978.38 
fhkuz™ku nŒku. 

 fe{Œe ÄkŒwyku™k ðkÞËkyku{kt 
‚ku™k™k ðkÞËkyku{kt yu{‚eyuõ‚ 
‚ku™wt yku„Mx ðkÞËku ‚ºk™e 
þYykŒ{kt 10 „úk{ËeX 
Y.71,684™k ¼kðu ¾q÷e, rËð‚ 
Ëhr{Þk™ WÃkh{kt Y.71,710 
y™u ™e[k{kt Y.71,602™k 
{Úkk¤u yÚkzkE, Y.45 ðÄe 

Y.71,699™k ¼kðu ÃknkUåÞku 
nŒku. yk ‚k{u „kuÕz-r„™e sw÷kE 
fkuLxÙuõx 8 „úk{ËeX Y.22 ½xe 
Y.58,093 y™u „kuÕz-Ãkux÷ 
sw÷kE fkuLxÙuõx 1 „úk{ËeX 
Y.5 ðÄe Y.7,117™k ¼kðu 
ÃknkUåÞku nŒku. ‚ku™wt-r{™e sw÷kE 
ðkÞËku 10 „úk{ËeX Y.89 ðÄe 
Y.71,418™k MŒhu ÃknkUåÞku nŒku. 

[ktËe™k ðkÞËkyku{kt [ktËe 
sw÷kE ðkÞËku ‚ºk™e þYykŒ{kt 
1 rf÷kuËeX Y.87,821™k ¼kðu 
¾q÷e, rËð‚ Ëhr{Þk™ WÃkh{kt 
Y.87,860 y™u ™e[k{kt 
Y.87,654™k {Úkk¤u yÚkzkE, 
Y.230 ðÄe Y.87,752™k 
MŒhu ƒku÷kE hÓkku nŒku. [ktËe-
r{™e yku„Mx fkuLxÙuõx Y.35 ðÄe 
Y.89,818 y™u [ktËe-{kE¢ku 
yku„Mx fkuLxÙuõx Y.52 ðÄe 

Y.89,828 ƒku÷kE hÓkku nŒku. 
rƒ™÷kun ÄkŒwyku™k 

ðkÞËkyku{kt yu{‚eyuõ‚ Œktƒw 
sw÷kE ðkÞËku Y.846.35™k 
¼kðu ¾q÷e, Y.0.05 ðÄe 
Y.845.80 ßÞkhu yuÕÞwr{r™Þ{ 
sw÷kE fkuLxÙuõx Y.0.30 ðÄe 
Y.230.75 Œu{ s ‚e‚wt sw÷kE 
fkuLxÙuõx Y.0.20 ðÄe Y.190™k 
¼kð ÚkÞk nŒk. s‚Œ sw÷kE 

fkuLxÙuõx Y.1.60 ðÄe Y.267™k 
¼kð ÚkÞk nŒk. r{™e ðkÞËkyku{kt 
yuÕÞwr{r™Þ{-r{™e sw÷kE 
ðkÞËku 1 rf÷kuËeX Y.0.30 ðÄe 
Y.232.15 ‚e‚w-r{™e sw÷kE 
fkuLxÙuõx Y.0.20 ðÄe Y.190 
s‚Œ-r{™e sw÷kE ðkÞËku 
Y.1.40 ðÄe Y.266.80 ƒku÷kE 
hÓkku nŒku. 

yu™seo ‚u„{uLx™k ðkÞËkyku{kt 
yu{‚eyuõ‚ ¢qz Œu÷ sw÷kE ðkÞËku 
‚ºk™e þYykŒ{kt 1 ƒuh÷ËeX 
Y.6,964™k ¼kðu ¾q÷e, rËð‚ 
Ëhr{Þk™ WÃkh{kt Y.6,980 
y™u ™e[k{kt Y.6,964™k {Úkk¤u 
yÚkzkE, Y.24 ðÄe Y.6,974 
ƒku÷kÞku nŒku, ßÞkhu ¢qz Œu÷-
r{™e sw÷kE ðkÞËku Y.28 ðÄe 
Y.6,972 ƒku÷kE hÓkku nŒku. 

™u[h÷ „u‚ sw÷kE ðkÞËku 1 
yu{yu{ƒexeÞqËeX Y.208™k 
¼kðu ¾q÷e, Y.2.70 ½xe 
Y.206.80 y™u ™u[h÷ „u‚-
r{™e sw÷kE ðkÞËku 2.8 ½xe 
206.9 ƒku÷kE hÓkku nŒku. 

f]r»k fku{kurzxeÍ™k ðkÞËkyku{kt 
yu{‚eyuõ‚ {uLÚkk Œu÷ sw÷kE 
fkuLxÙuõx 1 rf÷kuËeX Y.8.80 ðÄe 

Y.927.20 ƒku÷kÞku nŒku. 
fk{fks™e ËÂüyu yu{‚eyuõ‚ 

Ãkh fe{Œe ÄkŒwyku{kt ‚ku™k™k 
rðrðÄ ðkÞËkyku{kt Y.438.90 
fhkuz™kt y™u [kËe™k rðrðÄ 
ðkÞËkyku{kt Y.407.58 fhkuz™kt 
ðuÃkkh ÚkÞk nŒk. yu™seo ‚u„{uLx{kt 
¢qz Œu÷ y™u ¢qz Œu÷-r{™e 
ðkÞËkyku{kt Y.49.81 fhkuz™kt 
1,677 ÷kux ŒÚkk ™u[h÷ „u‚ y™u 
™u[h÷ „u‚-r{™e ðkÞËkyku{kt 
Y.154.92 fhkuz™kt 8,832 
÷kux ™kt fk{ ÚkÞkt nŒkt. rƒ™÷kun 
ÄkŒwyku{kt yuÕÞwr{r™Þ{ y™u 
yuÕÞwr{r™Þ{-r{™e ðkÞËkyku{kt 
Y.13.16 fhkuz™kt 213 ÷kux 
‚e‚w y™u ‚e‚w-r{™e ðkÞËkyku{kt 
Y.5.87 fhkuz™kt 97 ÷kux Œktƒk™k 
ðkÞËkyku{kt Y.77.48 fhkuz™kt 
366 ÷kux y™u s‚Œ ŒÚkk s‚Œ-
r{™e ðkÞËkyku{kt Y.53.28 
fhkuz™kt 900 ÷kux™k ðuÃkkh ÚkÞk 
nŒk. f]r»k fku{kurzxeÍ{kt {uLÚkk Œu÷ 
ðkÞËk{kt Y.3.03 fhkuz™kt 91 
÷kux™kt fk{fks ÚkÞkt nŒkt. 

ELzuõ‚ VTÞw[‚o™e ðkŒ fheyu 
Œku, yu{‚eyuõ‚ Ãkh ƒw÷zuõ‚ 
ðkÞËk{kt Y.0.37 fhkuz™kt 4 
÷kux™kt fk{fks ÚkÞkt nŒkt. ykuÃk™ 
ELxhuMx ƒw÷zuõ‚ ðkÞËk{kt 212 
÷kux™k MŒhu hÓkku nŒku. ƒw÷zuõ‚ 
sw÷kE ðkÞËku 18,382 ÃkkuELx 
¾q÷e, WÃkh{kt 18,410 y™u 
™e[k{kt 18,382 ƒku÷kE, 
28 ÃkkuELx™e {qð{uLx ‚kÚku 1 
ÃkkuELx ðÄe 18,387 ÃkkuELx™k 
MŒhu ÃknkUåÞku nŒku. ykuÃþL‚™e 
ðkŒ fheyu Œku, fku{kurzxe ðkÞËk 
Ãkh™k ykuÃþL‚{kt yu{‚eyuõ‚ 
Ãkh Y. 3978.38 fhkuz™wt ™kuþ™÷ 
x™oykuðh ™kUÄkÞwt nŒwt. ‚kiÚke ðÄw 
‚r¢Þ fkuLxÙuõxT‚{kt fku÷ ykuÃþL‚™e 
ðkŒ fheyu Œku ¢qz Œu÷ sw÷kE 
Y.6,900 MxÙkEf «kE‚ðk¤ku 
fku÷ ykuÃþ™ fkuLxÙuõx 1 ƒuh÷ËeX 
Y.181.90™k ¼kðu ¾q÷e, rËð‚ 
Ëhr{Þk™ WÃkh{kt Y.192.80 
y™u ™e[k{kt Y.181.10™k {Úkk¤u 
yÚkzkE, Y.14.90 ðÄe Y.189 
ÚkÞku nŒku.

fku{kurzxe ðkÞËkyku{kt Y.1,860 fhkuz y™u ykuÃþL‚{kt Y. 3,978 fhkuz™wt x™oykuðh

¢qz Œu÷™k ¼kð{kt ƒuh÷ËeX Y.24™ku ‚wÄkhku  
ßÞkhu ™u[h÷ „u‚ ™h{ : {uLÚkk Œu÷{kt ð]rØ

‚ku™k™ku ðkÞËku Y.45 y™u [ktËe™ku ðkÞËku 
Y.230 ðæÞku: rƒ™÷kun ÄkŒwyku yuftËhu ðÄe 
ƒw÷zuõ‚ ðkÞËk{kt Y.0.37 fhkuz™kt fk{fks

LkðerËÕne,íkk.2
¼khŒ ‚hfkh îkhk ¼khŒ™k 

™k„rhfku™u ¾qƒ s ykuAk Ëhu Wå[ 
„wýð¥kk™e Ëðkyku Ãkqhe Ãkkzðk 
{kxu s™ yki»krÄ fuLÿku ¾ku÷ðk{kt 
ykÔÞk Au. ßÞkt Œ{™u 50 xfk 
ykuAe ®f{Œu Ëðkyku {¤u Au.¼khŒ 
‚hfkh „heƒ sYrhÞkŒ{tË ÷kufku 
{kxu ½ýe Þkus™kyku [÷kðu Au. 
yk{kt y÷„ y÷„ sYrhÞkŒku™u 
æÞk™{kt hk¾e™u y÷„ y÷„ 
Þkus™kyku ÷kððk{kt ykðu Au. 
ƒe{kheyku{kt ÷kufku™ku ‚khku yuðku 
Ãki‚ku ƒhƒkË ÚkE òÞ Au. Œku 
ð¤e ƒe{kheyku fhŒkt ðÄw Ãki‚k 
ƒe{kheyku{kt ðÃkhkŒe Ëðkyku{kt 
¾[o ÚkkÞ Au. ykÚke ¼khŒ ‚hfkhu 
2008{kt s™ yki»krÄ Mfe{ 
Þkus™k þY fhe nŒe.

2015{kt Œu™wt ™k{ ƒË÷e™u 
«Äk™{tºke s™ yki»krÄ Þkus™k 
fhðk{kt ykÔÞwt. Œku ð¤e 2016{kt 
Œu™u «Äk™{tºke ¼khŒeÞ s™ 
yki»krÄ ÃkrhÞkus™k ™k{u VheÚke þY 
fhðk{kt ykðe. ¼khŒ ‚hfkh™e 
Þkus™k nuX¤ ËËeo™u ¾qƒ s ykuAe 
®f{Œu su™urhf Ëðkyku WÃk÷çÄ ÚkkÞ 
Au. su™urhf Ëðkyku ¾k™„e {urzf÷ 
Ãkh {¤Œe Ëðkyku fhŒkt fux÷e 
‚MŒe nkuÞ Au. y™u fuðe heŒu Œ{khe 

yk‚Ãkk‚™k s™ yki»krÄ fuLÿ rðþu 
òýe þfku Aku.¼khŒ ‚hfkh îkhk 
¼khŒ™k ™k„rhfku™u ¾qƒ s ykuAk 
Ëhu Wå[ „wýð¥kk™e Ëðkyku Ãkqhe 
Ãkkzðk {kxu «Äk™{tºke s™ yki»krÄ 
ÃkrhÞkus™k þY fhðk{kt ykðe. yk 
nuX¤ fkuEÃký ÔÞÂõŒ «Äk™{tºke 
s™ yki»krÄ fuLÿ Ãkh sE™u su™urhf 
Ëðkyku ¾heËe þfu Au. yk fuLÿku Ãkh 
Œ{™u 1759 «fkh™e Ëðkyku ‚kÚku 
280 ‚Šsf÷ WÃkfhýku {¤e sþu.

òu Œ{u Œu{™e ®f{Œ rðþu 
ðkŒ fhku Œku yk Ëðkyku Œ{™u 
ƒúkLzuz Ëðkyku™e Œw÷™k{kt 50% 
Úke Ãký ykuAe ®f{Œu {¤þu. yk 
fuLÿku Ãkh Œ{™u yuLxe yu÷So, 
yuLxe zkÞkrƒxef, yuLxe fuL‚h, 
yu™kÕsur‚f yuÂLxÃkkÞhurxõ‚ y™u 
rðxkr{L‚, r{™hÕ‚ Œu{s y™uf 
«fkh™k Vqz ‚ÂÃ÷{uLxT‚ Ãký {¤e 
sþu. yk WÃkhktŒ yk fuLÿku Ãkh 
{rn÷kyku {kxu ‚u™uxhe ™uÃkrf™ 
Ãký WÃk÷çÄ nkuÞ Au.

òu Œ{khu ‚MŒe Ëðk ¾heËðe 
Au, ÃkhtŒw Œ{™u ¾ƒh ™Úke fu Œ{khk 
þnuh{kt «Äk™{tºke s™ yki»krÄ 
fuLÿ fâkt Au, Œku Œ{u Œu yku™÷kE™ 
þkuÄe þfku Aku.ÃkAe Œ{khu Ëu¾kŒk 
rðfÕÃkku{ktÚke ‘÷kufux fuLÿ’ Ãkh Âõ÷f 
fhðwt Ãkzþu. 

2008{kt s™ yki»krÄ Mfe{ Þkus™k þY fhe nŒe

™k„rhfku™u ¾qƒ s ykuAk Ëhu Wå[ „wýð¥kk™e Ëðkyku 
Ãkqhe Ãkkzðk {kxu «Äk™{tºke s™ yki»krÄ ÃkrhÞkus™k 

‚tÃkqýo ÞkuøÞ heŒu yt„Œ ™kýktfeÞ ƒkƒŒku™wt ‚t[k÷™ fhðwt Œu ykÃkýku ‚ŒŒ «Þk‚

{wtƒR,íkk.2
‚tÃkqýo ÞkuøÞ heŒu yt„Œ ™kýktfeÞ 

ƒkƒŒku™wt ‚t[k÷™ fhðwt Œu ykÃkýku ‚ŒŒ 
«Þk‚ Au. ykÃkýu ½ýe ð¾Œ ÷ktƒe 
fðkÞŒ fheyu Aeyu, fâw hkufký yÚkðk 
÷kuL‚ ykÃkýe ™Sf™e y™u ÷ktƒk 
„k¤k™e sYrhÞkŒku ‚kÚku {u¤ ¾kÞ Au 
Œu™e {wtÍðý ÚkkÞ Au. AŒk Ãký y™uf 
÷kufku yt„Œ ™kýktfeÞ ‚t[k÷™™k 
‚h¤ r™Þ{ku™u ™sh ytËks fhu Au 
y™u ¢urzx fkzo™k Éý y™u Ãk‚kuo™÷ 
÷kuL‚{kt yxðkR òÞ Au yux÷wt s 
™ne xqtf „k¤k™k rÄhký {kxu r{ºkku 
Ãkk‚u {ËË {k„u Au. ÃkhtŒw ykÃkýkt{kt™k 
½ýk™u ßÞkhu ÂÔnf÷™wt fu rƒÍ™u‚ 

{kxu yuzðkL‚ [qfððk™e ðkŒ nkuÞ fu 
r{÷fŒ™e ™kutÄýe Ve, rðËuþe Þkºkk 
yÚkðk {uzef÷ ƒeÕ‚™e ðkŒ ykðu 
íÞkhu ‚h¤{kt ‚h¤ „kuÕz ÷kuL‚ suðk 
rÄhký rðfÕÃkku æÞk™{kt ykðŒk ™Úke 
Œuðku r™Ëuoþ ËþkoÔÞku nŒku. „kuÕz ÷ku™ 
Äe{u Äe{u ykÃkýk Sð™{kt swËk swËk 
‚{Þu ÚkŒe rðrðÄ sYrhÞkŒku™u rÄhký 
fhðk™e yuf Mðef]Œ y™u ‚L{k™ËkÞf 
heŒ ƒ™e hne Au. ðkMŒð{kt, rÄhký 
¼qÏÞk þnuhe ¼khŒ y™u ‚kÄkhý 
„úk{eý rðMŒkhku Ãký Œu{™k Mð¡k™u 
rÄhký fhðk {kxu „kuÕz™k™k yk¼q»kýku 
r„hðu hk¾ðk™wt rð[khe hÌkk Au. rz‚uBƒh 
2023{kt CIBIL™k ‚ðuo y™w‚kh, „kuÕz 

÷ku™ Wãku„™e yuzðkÂL‚‚ Y. 7.15 
÷k¾ fhkuz™e Au, su AuÕ÷k ºký ð»koÚke 
19 xfk™k CAGRÚke ð]rØ Ãkk{e Au. Œu{ 
AŒkt, ykÃkýu {kºk 5,300 x™ s yk 
rðþk¤ ®f{Œ™k ‚t„úkn{kt „ehðu {wfâw 
Au. ¼khŒeÞ yÚkoŒtºk™e Wå[ ð]rØ™e 
„rŒ y™u y{khe ‚k{kLÞ Sð™þi÷e™u 
‚wÄkhðk™e y{khe ðÄŒe sŒe ykfktûkk™u 
òuŒkt, ykÃkýk ÔÞÂõŒ„Œ ™kýkt™wt ‚t[k÷™ 
fhðwt yu Ãknu÷k fhŒkt ðÄw {níðÃkqýo ƒ™e 
hÌkwt Au.

ykùÞo™e ðkŒ yu Au fu ¼khŒ{kt 
hnuŒk Ëhuf ÷kufku Ãkk‚u y{wf {kºkk{kt 
„kuÕz (‚ku™w) nkuÞ Au fu{ fu Œuyku ‚k{qrnf 
27,000 sux÷k ®f{Œe ÄkŒwyku Ähkðu Au 

su™wt {qÕÞ 1.5-2 rxÙ÷eÞ™ zku÷h™wt Úkðk 
òÞ Au. yk{ AŒkt yk «[tz r{÷fŒ 
{kuxk ¼k„™k Ähkð™khkyku {kxu ™k™w 
{qÕÞ W{uhu Au yÚkðk hküÙ{kt {kuxu ¼k„u 
WíÃkkËfeÞ heŒu VõŒ 7% rnM‚ku Ähkðu 
Au, y÷ƒ¥k ¾k‚ fhe™u Œu rÄhký ‚k{u™e 
ò{e™„ehe Œhefu WÃkÞku„{kt ÷uðkÞ Au. 
ßÞkhu ½ýk ÷kufku Œu™u yuf r«Þ fkixwtrƒf 
‚tÃkr¥k Œhefu {k™u Au, Œu yòÞƒe Œhefu 
fk{ fhe þfu Au.

ykuAk ÔÞks Ëh™e ÿrüyu Œu™ku yuf 
{kuxku VkÞËku Au; „kuÕz ÷ku™ ‚k{kLÞ heŒu 
8-16%™k Ëhu {¤u Au, ßÞkhu Ãk‚kuo™÷ 
÷ku™ 12% fu Œu™kÚke ðÄw™k Ëhu {¤u Au. 
rÄhkýfŒkoyku „kuÕz ÷ku™ {kxu ykuAe 
«ku‚u®‚„ Ve y™u Vkuhõ÷kuÍh [kso ð‚q÷u 
Au, ÃkhtŒw Ãk‚o™÷ ÷ku™™k rfM‚k{kt yk 
½ýe ðÄkhu Au. ykÚke Œ{u su ƒ[Œ fhku 
Aku Œu™ku WÃkÞku„ yLÞ hkufký rðfÕÃkku 
îkhk ðÄw f{kýe fhðk {kxu fhe þfkÞ 
Au yk{ Œ{khk ÔÞÂõŒ„Œ VkR™kL‚ 
{u™us{uLx{kt ½ýwt {qÕÞ W{uhkÞ Au.

„kuÕz ÷ku™ rðrðÄ sYrhÞkŒku™u rÄhký 
fhðk™e Mðef]Œ y™u ‚L{k™ËkÞf heŒ

™ðk ykuzoh{kt ðÄkhku ÚkŒkt 
ftÃk™eykuyu f{o[kheyku™e ðÄw 

¼hŒe fhðk™e Vhs  Ãkze
{wtƒE,íkk.2

 {sƒqŒ {k„™u Ãk„÷u ykuzoh{kt ðÄkhku ÚkŒkt 
sq™{kt Ëuþ™ku WíÃkkË™ ûkuºk™ku yu[yu‚ƒe‚e 
Ãkh[u®Í„ {u™us‚o’ ELzuf‚ (Ãkeyu{ykE) {u™k 
57.50™e ‚h¾k{ýeyu ðÄe 58.30 hÌkku nŒku. 
{sƒqŒ {k„™u Ãkrhýk{u ykuzoh ŒÚkk WíÃkkË™{kt 
ðÄkhku òuðk {éÞku nŒku. «ð]r¥k{kt ðÄkhku ÚkŒkt 
WíÃkkË™ yuf{ku ¾kŒu ™ðk f{o[kheyku™e ¼hŒe 
Ãký „Þk {rn™u 19 fhŒk ðÄw ð»ko™e xku[u hne 
nŒe. {u™e ‚h¾k{ýeyu sq™{kt ¾[o Ãkh™k 
Ëƒký{kt ½xkzku ÚkÞku nŒku.

sq™™ku Ãkeyu{ykE ÷ktƒk „k¤k™e ‚huhkþ 
fhŒk Ãkkt[ ÃkkuELx ðÄw hÌkku nŒku. 50Úke WÃkh™k 
ELzuf‚™u su Œu ûkuºk™wt rðMŒhý fnuðk{kt ykðu Au. 
„Þk {rn™u fLÍÞq{h „wz‚ ‚u„{uLx™e ÂMÚkrŒ 
{sƒqŒ hÌkk™wt ‚ðuo rhÃkkuxo{kt sýkðkÞwt nŒwt. 
WíÃkkË™ ûkuºk{kt yuftËh ðu[ký{kt Ãký òuhËkh 
ðÄkhku òuðk {éÞku nŒku. {sƒqŒ {k„, r™fk‚ 
ykuzoh{kt ðÄkhku ŒÚkk ‚V¤ yuzðxkoE®Í„u ðu[ký 
ð]rØ™u xufku ykÃÞku Au. ™ðk ykuzoh{kt ðÄkhku ÚkŒkt 
ftÃk™eykuyu f{o[kheyku™e ðÄw ¼hŒe fhðk™e 
Vhs  Ãkze nŒe. sq™ Âºk{kr‚f „k¤ku Ãký WíÃkkË™ 
ûkuºk {kxu {sƒqŒ hÌkku Au. {sƒqŒ {k„™u fkhýu 
WíÃkkËfkuyu sq™{kt ¾[o™wt Ëƒký „úknfku Ãkh 
Ãk‚kh fhðk™ku ÔÞqn yÃk™kÔÞku nŒku su™u Ãkrhýk{u 
ftÃk™eyku™k {kŠs™{kt ðÄkhku òuðk {éÞku Au. 

ykuAk ÔÞks Ëh™e 
ÿrüyu Œu™ku yuf {kuxku 
VkÞËku Au „kuÕz ÷ku™ 

‚k{kLÞ heŒu 
8-16%™k Ëhu {¤u Au

f{o[kheyku™k xŠ{™uþ™ ÃkkAk ÷E ÷eÄk

LkðerËÕne,íkk.2
xkxk „úwÃk™k [uh{u™ 

hŒ™ xkxkyu yuf ð¾Œ Vhe 
ËrhÞkrË÷e™e r{‚k÷ fkÞ{ 
fhe Au. xkxk ELMxexâqx ykuV 
‚kurþ÷ ‚kÞL‚u ÃkkuŒk™k 115 
f{o[kheyku™u xŠ{™ux fhe ËeÄk 
nŒk. ÃkhtŒw xkxk™e Ãknu÷Úke 
Œu{™e ™kufhe ƒ[e „E Au.Ëuþ™k 
‚kiÚke {kuxk rƒÍ™u‚{u™{ktÚke 
yuf y™u xkxk „úwÃk™k [uh{u™ 
hŒ™ xkxk Vhe yuf ð¾Œ 
ÃkkuŒk™e ËrhÞkrË÷e™k fkhýu 
[[ko{kt Au. xkxk ELMxexâwx 
ykuV ‚kurþÞ÷ ‚kÞL‚u {wtƒE, 
Œ w ÷ ò Ã k w h , 
niËhkƒkË y™u 
„ wð kn kx e{ k t 
1 1 5 
f{o[kheyku™e 
Axýe fhðk™e 
ònuhkŒ fhe nŒe. Œu{kt 55 
VufÕxe {Uƒ‚o y™u 60 ™ku™ 
xe®[„ MxkV þk{u÷ nŒk.

28 sq™u Œu{™u ™kurx‚ 
{kuf÷ðk{kt ykðe nŒe fu 30 
sq™, 2024™k ƒkË Œu{™ku 
fuLxÙkõx Ãkwhku fhe Ëuðk{kt ykðþu. 
ÃkhtŒw hŒ™ xkxk™e yk„uðk™e 
ðk¤k xkxk yußÞwfuþ™ xÙMxu 
ELMxexâqx™u „úkLx ðÄkhðk™ku 
rðïk‚ ykÃÞku Au. Œu™k ƒkË 
‚tMÚkk™u f{o[kheyku™k xŠ{™uþ™ 

ÃkkAk ÷E ÷eÄk Au. yk Ãknu÷e 
ð¾Œ ™Úke ßÞkhu hŒ™ xkxkyu 
f{o[kheyku™k «rŒ ËrhÞkrË÷e 
ƒŒkðe nkuÞ.  fkuhku™kfk¤{kt 
ßÞkhu ftÃk™eyku {kuxkÃkkÞu Axýe 
fhe hne nŒe Œku hŒ™ xkxkyu 
Œu™ku rðhkuÄ fÞkuo nŒku. Œu{ýu fÌkwt 
nŒwt fu fkuhku™k™k {w~fu÷ ‚{Þ{kt 
÷kufku™k «rŒ ftÃk™eyku™e 
sðkƒËkhe ƒ™u Au. Œu{ýu 
Œ{khk {kxu fk{ fÞwO Au y™u ‚kY 
«Ëþo™ fh™kh f{o[kheyku™k 
«rŒ ‚tðuË™þe÷Œk sYhe 
Au. {nk{khe™k ‚{Þ{kt Œ{u 
f{o[kheyku™e ‚kÚku ykðwt ðŒo™ 

™ fhe þfku. þwt 
yks Œ{khe 
™irŒfŒk Au? 
xkxk „úwÃk™e 
ftÃk™e xe‚eyu‚u 
Ãknu÷k s 

ònuhkŒ fhe ËeÄe nŒe fu Œu fkuE 
Ãký f{o[kheyku™e Axýe ™nª 
fhu.hŒ™ xkxk Ëuþ™k yuf{kºk 
Wãku„ÃkrŒ Au su{™u ½ýe 
ð¾Œ Ëuþ™wt ‚ðkuoå[ ™k„rhf™wt 
‚L{k™ ¼khŒ hJ ykÃkðk™e 
{kt„ fhðk{kt ykðe Au. ð»ko 
2022™e þYykŒ{kt Œu{™u 
¼khŒ hJ ykÃkðk™e {kt„™u 
÷E™u xTðexh Ãkh nuþxu„™e 
‚kÚku yuf yr¼Þk™ [÷kððk{kt 
ykÔÞwt nŒwt. 

xkxk „úwÃk™k [uh{u™ hŒ™ 
xkxk Vhe yuf ð¾Œ ÃkkuŒk™e 
ËrhÞkrË÷e™k fkhýu [[ko{kt 

‚kY «Ëþo™ fh™kh 
f{o[kheyku™k «rŒ 
‚tðuË™þe÷Œk sYhe

LkðerËÕne,íkk.2
rhÍðo ƒu< ykuV EÂLzÞk 

(RBI) îkhk Ëuþ{kt [÷ý{ktÚke 
ƒnkh fkZðk{kt ykðu÷e 2000 
YrÃkÞk™e [÷ýe ™kuxku™u ÷E™u 
yuf {kuxwt yÃkzux ykÃkðk{kt 
ykÔÞwt Au. yk [÷ýe ™kuxku „Þk 

ð»kuo {u {rn™k{kt [÷ý{ktÚke 
ƒnkh fkZðk{kt ykðe nŒe, ÃkhtŒw 
yíÞkh ‚wÄe ƒòh{kt hnu÷e 
100 xfk ™kuxku ÃkhŒ ykðe 
™Úke. 1÷e sw÷kE 2024™k 
hkus yk ‚tƒtÄ{kt rð„Œku þuh 
fhŒe ð¾Œu sw÷kE™k «Úk{ 

rËð‚u ykhƒeykEyu sýkÔÞwt 
nŒwt fu Ëuþ{kt nsw Ãký ÷kufku Ãkk‚u  
7000 fhkuzÚke ðÄw™e ®f{Œ™e 
2000 YrÃkÞk™e ™kux Au. 

ÃkexeykE™k sýkÔÞk 
y™w‚kh, ‚uLxÙ÷ ƒu< îkhk 
2000 YrÃkÞk™e ™kux ÃkhŒ 
fhðk Ãkh ykÃkðk{kt ykðu÷k 
yktfzk y™w‚kh, yk [÷ýe ™kuxku 
[÷ý{ktÚke ÃkkAe ¾U[e ÷uðkÞk 
ƒkË yíÞkh ‚wÄe{kt {kºk 97.87 
xfk ™kuxku s ƒU®f„ «r¢Þk{kt 
ÃkhŒ ykðe Au ßÞkhu 2.13 xfk 
™kux ÷kufku Ãkk‚u Au. yk ƒu xfkÚke 
ðÄw ™kux™e ®f{Œ 7,581 fhkuz 
YrÃkÞk nkuðk™wt fnuðkÞ Au. „Þk 
ð»kuo 19 {u, 2023™k hkus ßÞkhu 
¼khŒeÞ rhÍðo ƒu<u [÷ý{ktÚke 
2,000 YrÃkÞk™e [÷ýe ™kux 

ÃkhŒ ¾U[ðk™e ònuhkŒ fhe nŒe 

íÞkhu ƒòh{kt 3.56 ÷k¾ fhkuz 

YrÃkÞk™e fw÷ 2,000™e ™kux nŒe 
ßÞkhu 29 rz‚uBƒh, 2023™k 
hkus yk yktfzku ½xe™u {kºk 
9,330 fhkuz ÚkÞku nŒku. yk ÃkAe 
™kuxku ÃkkAe ¾U[ðk™e „rŒ Úkkuze 
Äe{e Ãkze y™u nsw 7,581 fhkuz 
YrÃkÞk™e ™kux ÃkhŒ ykðe ™Úke

õ÷e™ ™kux Ãkkur÷‚e nuX¤ 
rhÍðo ƒu<u 19 {u 2023™k hkus 

Ëuþ{kt [÷ý{kt hnu÷e yk ‚kiÚke 
ðÄw ®f{Œ™e 2000 YrÃkÞk™e 
™kux ÃkkAe ¾U[ðk™e ònuhkŒ fhe 
nŒe. yk ÃkAe fuLÿeÞ ƒu<u MÚkkr™f 
ƒu<ku y™u RBI™e 19 «kËurþf 
f[uheyku{kt yk ™kux ÃkhŒ fhðk 
y™u yuõ‚[uLs fhðk {kxu 23 
{uÚke 30 ‚ÃxuBƒh 2023 
‚wÄe™ku ‚{Þ ykÃÞku nŒku. 

Œ{u nsw Ãký ƒu nòh YrÃkÞk™e [÷ýe ™kux s{k fhkðe þfku Aku
Ëuþ{kt nsw Ãký ÷kufku 
Ãkk‚u  7000 fhkuzÚke 

ðÄw™e ®f{Œ™e 
2000 YrÃkÞk™e ™kux


